

Legislation Text

File #: 24-1773, Version: 1

Requested Agenda Date: 6/11/2024

Requested Agenda Title:

Consideration of a Resolution of The Salt Lake County Council Declaring Surplus Real Property and Authorizing Execution of the Attached Interlocal Cooperation Agreement With Millcreek

Requested Agenda Item Description: Salt Lake County owns certain real property located in the street rightof-way near the intersection of Siggard Drive and 2000 East in Millcreek, Utah. Millcreek is responsible for the maintenance of the roads in the area where the County Property is located and has approached the County to acquire the County Property. The County Real Estate Section recommends that the County Property be conveyed to the City for no fee with the consideration for the conveyance being that the City shall continue to use the County Property for such public purposes as identified and deemed appropriate by the City including, but not limited to, a public right-of-way improvement project (in exchange or trade for other property that will be used to realign the public right-of-way, but not for sale) or for any other use contemplated and/or authorized under Section 10-8-2(1) of the Utah Code. The City and the County have prepared an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement providing that the County will convey the County Property to the City.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Derrick Sorensen, Real Estate Manager

Time Needed: 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Derrick Sorensen, Real Estate Manager

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes